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Graduate Certificate in Theology, Ministry and Mission (60 Credits)

1. This programme is available at Lindisfarne College of Theology in part-time mode of study.

2. This programme requires a minimum of 40 credits at Level 6, and a maximum of 20 credits at
Level 4 and/or 5.

3. All biblical language modules and ILP modules are delivered on-line.

4. All Level 6 modules maybe delivered through a blend of in-person and on-line teaching, including
dissertation supervisions.

5. The TMM1437/TMM1417 Chaplaincy Placement set-up and closure tutorials and the TMM2531
& TMM3491 Long Placement set-up and closure tutorials may be delivered through a blend of in-
person and on-line tutorials.

6. All other Level 4 and Level 5 modules are delivered in-person.

7. Students will negotiate their choice of modules with the Director of Studies according to module
availability in any year of study.

Level 6 (40 to 60 credits)

Candidates shall study and be assessed to the value of at least 40 credits and not more than 60
credits from the following Level 6 modules.

Module code Credit value
Biblical Studies

Further Old Testament Text Study in Context TMM3057 10
Further New Testament Text Study in Context TMM3047 10
The Bible and Christian Faith TMM3851 20
Advanced New Testament Greek TMM3077 10
Advanced Biblical Hebrew TMM3087 10

Christian Tradition

A Key Christian Figure TMM3167 10
Environmental Theology TMM3217 10
Theologies of the Majority World TMM3157 10
Topic in Church History TMM3897 10

Ministry and Mission

Christian Theology, Ritual and Pastoral Care TMM3521 20
Mission and Apologetics in Contemporary Culture TMM3431 20
Preaching TMM3407 10

Theological Reflection
Further Reflective Practice in Context (Long) TMM3491 20



Integrative Learning for Collaborative Practice A: Church and
Community

Independent Project **

Dissertation in Theology, Ministry and Mission
Extended Project in Theology, Ministry and Mission
Independent Learning Project (Short)

Independent Learning Project (Long)

Optional Module

Common Awards module from another TEI, subject to the
agreement of the Director of Studies

TMM3317

Module code

TMM3362
TMM3352
TMM3337
TMM3341

10

Credit value

40
40
10
20

10 max

Candidates may study and be assessed up to the value of 20 credits from the following Level 4 and

Level 5 modules.
Level 4

Biblical Studies
Introduction to the Bible

Introduction to an Old Testament Book
Elementary New Testament Greek

Continuing New Testament Greek: Texts Study
Elementary Biblical Hebrew

Continuing Biblical Hebrew: Texts Study

Christian Tradition

Introduction to Christian Doctrine and History
Introduction to Christian Ethics

Ministry and Mission
Foundations for Ministry and Mission in Context
Introduction to Preaching

Introduction to Aspects of Pastoral Care
Spirituality and Discipleship

Introduction to Christian Worship

Theological Reflection
Foundations for Theology and Reflective Practice (Long)

Introducing Theological Reflection

Independent Project
Independent Learning Project (Short)
Independent Learning Project (Long)

Level 5

Biblical Studies
New Testament Studies

Module code

TMM1031
TMM1607
TMM1067
TMM1077
TMM1087
TMM1097

TMM1131
TMM1167

TMM1301
TMM1347

TMM1417
TMM1521

TMM1537

TMM1211
TMM1437

TMM1287
TMM1291

TMM2051

Credit value

20
10
10
10
10
10

20
10

20
10

10
20

10

20
10

10

20

20
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Old Testament Text Study in Context TMM2087 10
Module code Credit value

Intermediate Biblical Hebrew TMM2097 10

Intermediate New Testament Greek TMM2107 10

Christian Tradition

Topics in Christian Doctrine TMM2121 20
Introduction to Christian Ethics TMM2167 10
Denominational History and Principles TMM2371 20
Ministry and Mission

Leadership and Theology for Ministry and Mission TMM2211 20
Developing Ministry and Mission in Context TMM2311 20
Theological Reflection

Reflective Practice in Context Long TMM2531 20
Independent Project

Independent Learning Project (Short) TMM2297 10
Independent Learning Project (Long) TMM2301 20

** Note that TMM3362 and TMM3352 may not both be studied.
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